83 Written Answers NOVEMBER 17, 1977 Written Answers 84

ing experi group on use of antibiotics
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Expert Group on use of Antibiotics

641. SHRI HARI VISHNU KAMATH:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to refer to the reply given to USQ No.
6279 on the 4th August, 1977 regard-

and state:

(a) whether the expert group has submitted any report;

(b) if so, whether the said report will be laid on the Table; and

(¢) if not, when the report is likely to be submitted?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMI-
LY WELFARE (SHRI JAGDAMBI
PRASAD YADAV): (a) No. The group has yet to meet,

(b) Does not arise,

(c) As the expert group hag vet to meet, it is not possible at this stage to say when the report will be suk-
mitted.
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Settlement of Labour Disputes

643, SHRI PRASANNBHAI MEHTA:
Will the Minister of PARLIAMEN-TARY AFFAIRS AND LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) whether he has solved all the labour problems and disputes referred to him till October, 1977;

(b) if so, how many of them are still under negotiation;

(¢) in how many cases the settlement has been reached; and

(d) whether these settlements have eased the labour unrest that was prevailing in the beginning of the year?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMEN--
TARY AFFAIRS AND LABOUR
(SHRI RAVINDRA VARMA): (a) to

-¢(d). Union Labour Minister was able to bring about amicable settlements inall the seven disputes in° which he personally intervened:

Stoppage of Over-Billing' and” Call-Pilferage

644. SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR DHARA:
Will the Minister of COMMUNICA-TIONS be pleased to state:

{a) the steps being taken by the Ministry to ease the difficulty being faced by the telephone subscribers for over-billing and requiring them to pay for alls which they never makes;

(b) what are the difficulties in providing a metre for recording calls to each subscriber rather than the metres being installed in the exchanges and reading done in the same way as electric metres; and

(¢) till such provision is not made, how will the Government ensure accurate metre readings. and stopping over-billing and call-pilferases by certain telephone staff?

